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7 Toyota Gazoo Racing Toyota GR010 HYBRID Jose Maria LOPEZ 1:48.208 21 22 200.21 HYPERCAR H

8 Toyota Gazoo Racing Toyota GR010 HYBRID Ryo HIRAKAWA 1:48.293 12 30 0.085 0.085 200.12 HYPERCAR H

7 Toyota Gazoo Racing Toyota GR010 HYBRID Kamui KOBAYASHI 1:48.612 25 25 0.404 0.319 199.53 HYPERCAR H

8 Toyota Gazoo Racing Toyota GR010 HYBRID Brendon HARTLEY 1:48.875 11 17 0.667 0.263 199.04 HYPERCAR H

2 Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R Richard WESTBROOK 1:49.253 26 33 1.045 0.378 198.35 HYPERCAR H

7 Toyota Gazoo Racing Toyota GR010 HYBRID Mike CONWAY 1:49.558 4 23 1.350 0.305 197.86 HYPERCAR H

8 Toyota Gazoo Racing Toyota GR010 HYBRID Sébastien BUEMI 1:49.596 16 17 1.388 0.038 197.77 HYPERCAR H

2 Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R Earl BAMBER 1:49.603 11 11 1.395 0.007 197.78 HYPERCAR H

5 Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963 Frédéric MAKOWIECKI 1:49.650 22 49 1.442 0.047 197.69 HYPERCAR H

51 Ferrari AF Corse Ferrari 499P Alessandro PIER GUIDI 1:49.724 6 17 1.516 0.074 197.510 HYPERCAR H

6 Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963 André LOTTERER 1:49.869 41 54 1.661 0.145 197.211 HYPERCAR H

51 Ferrari AF Corse Ferrari 499P James CALADO 1:49.989 15 17 1.781 0.120 197.012 HYPERCAR H

5 Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963 Dane CAMERON 1:50.027 11 20 1.819 0.038 196.913 HYPERCAR H

50 Ferrari AF Corse Ferrari 499P Antonio FUOCO 1:50.182 10 25 1.974 0.155 196.714 HYPERCAR H

50 Ferrari AF Corse Ferrari 499P Miguel MOLINA 1:50.697 9 12 2.489 0.515 195.715 HYPERCAR H

93 Peugeot TotalEnergies Peugeot 9X8 Mikkel JENSEN 1:50.700 13 15 2.492 0.003 195.716 HYPERCAR H

94 Peugeot TotalEnergies Peugeot 9X8 Gustavo MENEZES 1:51.261 14 18 3.053 0.561 194.817 HYPERCAR H

51 Ferrari AF Corse Ferrari 499P Antonio GIOVINAZZI 1:51.403 6 27 3.195 0.142 194.518 HYPERCAR H

93 Peugeot TotalEnergies Peugeot 9X8 Paul DI RESTA 1:51.491 15 21 3.283 0.088 194.419 HYPERCAR H

94 Peugeot TotalEnergies Peugeot 9X8 Loïc DUVAL 1:51.545 15 35 3.337 0.054 194.320 HYPERCAR H

50 Ferrari AF Corse Ferrari 499P Nicklas NIELSEN 1:51.629 10 11 3.421 0.084 194.121 HYPERCAR H

22 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Philip HANSON 1:51.722 12 19 3.514 0.093 193.922 LMP2

41 Team WRT Oreca 07 - Gibson Robert KUBICA 1:51.752 14 16 3.544 0.030 193.923 LMP2

41 Team WRT Oreca 07 - Gibson Louis DELÉTRAZ 1:51.814 15 24 3.606 0.062 193.824 LMP2

48 Hertz Team JOTA Oreca 07 - Gibson Yifei YE 1:52.188 17 18 3.980 0.374 193.125 LMP2

708 Glickenhaus Racing Glickenhaus 007 Olivier PLA 1:52.247 16 19 4.039 0.059 193.026 HYPERCAR

63 Prema Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Mirko BORTOLOTTI 1:52.260 17 18 4.052 0.013 193.027 LMP2

31 Team WRT Oreca 07 - Gibson Robin FRIJNS 1:52.283 17 19 4.075 0.023 193.028 LMP2

9 Prema Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Andrea CALDARELLI 1:52.284 12 18 4.076 0.001 193.029 LMP2

708 Glickenhaus Racing Glickenhaus 007 Ryan BRISCOE 1:52.333 18 18 4.125 0.049 192.930 HYPERCAR

22 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Filipe ALBUQUERQUE 1:52.345 14 28 4.137 0.012 192.931 LMP2

4 Floyd Vanwall Racing Team Vanwall Vandervell 680 Tom DILLMANN 1:52.410 23 24 4.202 0.065 192.832 HYPERCAR

10 Vector Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Gabriel AUBRY 1:52.478 20 20 4.270 0.068 192.633 LMP2

93 Peugeot TotalEnergies Peugeot 9X8 Jean-Éric VERGNE 1:52.507 21 23 4.299 0.029 192.634 HYPERCAR H

94 Peugeot TotalEnergies Peugeot 9X8 Nico MÜLLER 1:52.543 6 9 4.335 0.036 192.535 HYPERCAR H

63 Prema Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Daniil KVYAT 1:52.615 17 31 4.407 0.072 192.436 LMP2

9 Prema Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Bent VISCAAL 1:52.619 16 19 4.411 0.004 192.437 LMP2

23 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Oliver JARVIS 1:52.740 12 27 4.532 0.121 192.238 LMP2

31 Team WRT Oreca 07 - Gibson Sean GELAEL 1:52.810 17 25 4.602 0.070 192.139 LMP2

28 JOTA Oreca 07 - Gibson Pietro FITTIPALDI 1:52.970 20 22 4.762 0.160 191.840 LMP2

23 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Joshua PIERSON 1:52.983 10 16 4.775 0.013 191.841 LMP2

9 Prema Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Filip UGRAN 1:53.139 20 34 4.931 0.156 191.542 LMP2

36 Alpine Elf Team Oreca 07 - Gibson Charles MILESI 1:53.158 19 35 4.950 0.019 191.543 LMP2

31 Team WRT Oreca 07 - Gibson Ferdinand HABSBURG 1:53.171 9 33 4.963 0.013 191.544 LMP2

35 Alpine Elf Team Oreca 07 - Gibson André NEGRÃO 1:53.209 8 17 5.001 0.038 191.445 LMP2

36 Alpine Elf Team Oreca 07 - Gibson Matthieu VAXIVIERE 1:53.398 12 19 5.190 0.189 191.146 LMP2

48 Hertz Team JOTA Oreca 07 - Gibson William STEVENS 1:53.490 9 13 5.282 0.092 190.947 LMP2

63 Prema Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Doriane PIN 1:53.491 19 20 5.283 0.001 190.948 LMP2

10 Vector Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Ryan CULLEN 1:53.779 20 20 5.571 0.288 190.449 LMP2

22 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Frederick LUBIN 1:53.813 28 28 5.605 0.034 190.450 LMP2

23 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Tom BLOMQVIST 1:53.829 6 12 5.621 0.016 190.451 LMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson Fabio SCHERER 1:53.880 23 32 5.672 0.051 190.352 LMP2

48 Hertz Team JOTA Oreca 07 - Gibson David BECKMANN 1:54.009 10 27 5.801 0.129 190.153 LMP2

708 Glickenhaus Racing Glickenhaus 007 Romain DUMAS 1:54.126 8 8 5.918 0.117 189.954 HYPERCAR

28 JOTA Oreca 07 - Gibson Oliver RASMUSSEN 1:54.217 10 20 6.009 0.091 189.755 LMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson Albert COSTA 1:54.380 16 16 6.172 0.163 189.456 LMP2

41 Team WRT Oreca 07 - Gibson Rui ANDRADE 1:54.601 36 38 6.393 0.221 189.157 LMP2

28 JOTA Oreca 07 - Gibson David HEINEMEIER-HANSSON 1:54.743 7 21 6.535 0.142 188.858 LMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Oreca 07 - Gibson Jakub SMIECHOWSKI 1:54.899 18 19 6.691 0.156 188.659 LMP2

10 Vector Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Matthias KAISER 1:54.908 12 27 6.700 0.009 188.660 LMP2

35 Alpine Elf Team Oreca 07 - Gibson Memo ROJAS 1:56.355 9 9 8.147 1.447 186.261 LMP2

35 Alpine Elf Team Oreca 07 - Gibson Oliver CALDWELL 1:57.807 6 7 9.599 1.452 183.962 LMP2

4 Floyd Vanwall Racing Team Vanwall Vandervell 680 Jacques VILLENEUVE 1:59.272 9 9 11.064 1.465 181.763 HYPERCAR

85 Iron Dames Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Michelle GATTING 1:59.913 18 20 11.705 0.641 180.764 LMGTE Am

60 Iron Lynx Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Alessio PICARIELLO 1:59.935 26 27 11.727 0.022 180.765 LMGTE Am

54 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo Davide RIGON 1:59.937 6 15 11.729 0.002 180.766 LMGTE Am

85 Iron Dames Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Rahel FREY 2:00.109 17 21 11.901 0.172 180.467 LMGTE Am

33 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R Nicky CATSBURG 2:00.162 25 32 11.954 0.053 180.368 LMGTE Am
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77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Julien ANDLAUER 2:00.189 28 32 11.981 0.027 180.369 LMGTE Am

83 Richard Mille AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo Alessio ROVERA 2:00.268 23 23 12.060 0.079 180.270 LMGTE Am

56 Project 1 - AO Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Matteo CAIROLI 2:00.399 4 9 12.191 0.131 180.071 LMGTE Am

88 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Harry TINCKNELL 2:00.473 7 22 12.265 0.074 179.972 LMGTE Am

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Mikkel PEDERSEN 2:00.568 10 15 12.360 0.095 179.773 LMGTE Am

54 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo Francesco CASTELLACCI 2:00.593 17 17 12.385 0.025 179.774 LMGTE Am

21 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo Ulysse DE PAUW 2:00.663 6 17 12.455 0.070 179.675 LMGTE Am

83 Richard Mille AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo Luis PEREZ COMPANC 2:00.677 18 21 12.469 0.014 179.676 LMGTE Am

83 Richard Mille AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo Lilou WADOUX 2:00.703 8 20 12.495 0.026 179.577 LMGTE Am

57 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo Daniel SERRA 2:00.744 13 24 12.536 0.041 179.578 LMGTE Am

33 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R Nicolas VARRONE 2:00.808 13 14 12.600 0.064 179.479 LMGTE Am

54 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo Thomas FLOHR 2:00.839 15 15 12.631 0.031 179.380 LMGTE Am

86 GR Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Riccardo PERA 2:00.920 22 22 12.712 0.081 179.281 LMGTE Am

60 Iron Lynx Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Matteo CRESSONI 2:00.931 8 19 12.723 0.011 179.282 LMGTE Am

86 GR Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Benjamin BARKER 2:01.004 19 20 12.796 0.073 179.183 LMGTE Am

56 Project 1 - AO Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Gunnar JEANNETTE 2:01.048 3 22 12.840 0.044 179.084 LMGTE Am

98 Northwest AMR Aston Martin Vantage AMR Nicki THIIM 2:01.126 22 23 12.918 0.078 178.985 LMGTE Am

88 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Zacharie ROBICHON 2:01.134 14 21 12.926 0.008 178.986 LMGTE Am

98 Northwest AMR Aston Martin Vantage AMR Axcil JEFFERIES 2:01.232 14 19 13.024 0.098 178.787 LMGTE Am

85 Iron Dames Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Sarah BOVY 2:01.283 7 22 13.075 0.051 178.788 LMGTE Am

57 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo Scott HUFFAKER 2:01.371 12 15 13.163 0.088 178.589 LMGTE Am

21 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo Simon MANN 2:01.404 36 37 13.196 0.033 178.590 LMGTE Am

25 ORT by TF Aston Martin Vantage AMR Charlie EASTWOOD 2:01.513 17 19 13.305 0.109 178.391 LMGTE Am

777 D'Station Racing Aston Martin Vantage AMR Casper STEVENSON 2:01.527 17 27 13.319 0.014 178.392 LMGTE Am

36 Alpine Elf Team Oreca 07 - Gibson Julien CANAL 2:01.866 5 5 13.658 0.339 177.893 LMP2

777 D'Station Racing Aston Martin Vantage AMR Tomonobu FUJII 2:02.084 11 11 13.876 0.218 177.594 LMGTE Am

56 Project 1 - AO Porsche 911 RSR - 19 PJ HYETT 2:02.502 18 31 14.294 0.418 176.995 LMGTE Am

25 ORT by TF Aston Martin Vantage AMR Ahmad AL HARTHY 2:02.584 18 21 14.376 0.082 176.896 LMGTE Am

98 Northwest AMR Aston Martin Vantage AMR Paul DALLA LANA 2:02.687 18 19 14.479 0.103 176.697 LMGTE Am

33 Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C8.R Ben KEATING 2:03.596 15 18 15.388 0.909 175.398 LMGTE Am

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Christian RIED 2:03.871 12 28 15.663 0.275 174.999 LMGTE Am

57 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GTE Evo Takeshi KIMURA 2:03.930 26 31 15.722 0.059 174.8100 LMGTE Am

88 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Ryan HARDWICK 2:04.127 16 19 15.919 0.197 174.6101 LMGTE Am

25 ORT by TF Aston Martin Vantage AMR Michael DINAN 2:04.129 8 8 15.921 0.002 174.6102 LMGTE Am

777 D'Station Racing Aston Martin Vantage AMR Satoshi HOSHINO 2:05.455 10 16 17.247 1.326 172.7103 LMGTE Am

60 Iron Lynx Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Claudio SCHIAVONI 2:06.348 23 24 18.140 0.893 171.5104 LMGTE Am

86 GR Racing Porsche 911 RSR - 19 Michael WAINWRIGHT 2:06.679 19 26 18.471 0.331 171.0105 LMGTE Am

2 Cadillac Racing Cadillac V-Series.R Alex LYNNHYPERCAR H

4 Floyd Vanwall Racing Team Vanwall Vandervell 680 Esteban GUERRIERIHYPERCAR

5 Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963 Michael CHRISTENSENHYPERCAR H

6 Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963 Laurens VANTHOORHYPERCAR H

6 Porsche Penske Motorsport Porsche 963 Kévin ESTREHYPERCAR H

21 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE Evo Stefano COSTANTINILMGTE Am

98 Northwest AMR Aston Martin Vantage AMR Thomas MERRILLMGTE Am

Track Status: DRYAir Temp: 30.20 ºC
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